6 Note: inch measurements are rounded JB & WM Specification Guide
WM Wallmount Enclosures—Carbon Steel
Part No. Description Door(s)
H
(in)
H
(mm)
W
(in)
W
(mm)
D
(in)
D
(mm)
Mounting Panel
(included)*
Panel H
(in)
Panel H
(mm)
Panel
W (in)
Panel W
(mm)
WM121206NC WM 12x12x6 Carbon Steel 1 12 300 12 300 6 150 WMMP1212 11 275 10 254
WM161206NC WM 16x12x6 Carbon Steel 1 16 400 12 300 6 150 WMMP1612 15 375 10 254
WM161606NC WM 16x16x6 Carbon Steel 1 16 400 16 400 6 150 WMMP1616 15 375 14 354
WM162006NC WM 16x20x6 Carbon Steel 1 16 400 20 500 6 150 WMMP1620 15 375 18 449
WM201606NC WM 20x16x6 Carbon Steel 1 20 500 16 400 6 150 WMMP2016 19 475 14 354
WM202006NC WM 20x20x6 Carbon Steel 1 20 500 20 500 6 150 WMMP2020 19 475 18 449
WM241606NC WM 24x16x6 Carbon Steel 1 24 600 16 400 6 150 WMMP2416 22 570 14 354
WM242006NC WM 24x20x6 Carbon Steel 1 24 600 20 500 6 150 WMMP2420 22 570 18 449
WM242406NC WM 24x24x6 Carbon Steel 1 24 600 24 600 6 150 WMMP2424 22 570 22 549
WM302406NC WM 30x24x6 Carbon Steel 1 30 760 24 600 6 150 WMMP3024 29 730 22 549
WM161208NC WM 16x12x8 Carbon Steel 1 16 400 12 300 8 210 WMMP1612 15 375 10 254
WM161608NC WM 16x16x8 Carbon Steel 1 16 400 16 400 8 210 WMMP1616 15 375 14 354
WM162008NC WM 16x20x8 Carbon Steel 1 16 400 20 500 8 210 WMMP1620 15 375 18 449
WM201608NC WM 20x16x8 Carbon Steel 1 20 500 16 400 8 210 WMMP2016 19 475 14 354
WM202008NC WM 20x20x8 Carbon Steel 1 20 500 20 500 8 210 WMMP2020 19 475 18 449
WM202408NC WM 20x24x8 Carbon Steel 1 20 500 24 600 8 210 WMMP2024 19 475 22 549
WM241608NC WM 24x16x8 Carbon Steel 1 24 600 16 400 8 210 WMMP2416 22 570 14 354
WM242008NC WM 24x20x8 Carbon Steel 1 24 600 20 500 8 210 WMMP2420 22 570 18 449
WM242408NC WM 24x24x8 Carbon Steel 1 24 600 24 600 8 210 WMMP2424 22 570 22 570
WM243008NC WM 24x30x8 Carbon Steel 1 24 600 30 760 8 210 WMMP2430 22 570 28 704
WM244208NC WM 24x42x8 Carbon Steel 2 24 600 42 1050 8 210 WMMP2442 22 550 39 1000
*See page 14 for additional mounting panel options
Configuration:
One-piece welded cold-rolled steel body
Left-hand hinged door (the carbon steel single
door configuration is reversible)
Single door enclosures less than 20” in height
have one 1/4 turn latch with screwdriver insert
Single door enclosures 20 - 40” in height have two
1/4-turn latches with screwdriver inserts
Single door enclosures greater than or equal to 42”
in height have a 3-point latching L-handle
Double door and disconnect enclosures have a
3-point latching L-handle
Wallmounting holes (carbon steel versions);
blind riv-nuts (stainless steel versions)
Foamed-in-place gasket
Zinc-plated mounting panel included
Slope Top enclosures have a 20° sloped roof that
overhangs the door
Material:
Housing and door (carbon steel):
Dip-coat primed, powder-coated
RAL 7035 light gray
- 12”H x 12”W - 24”H x 20”W, 16 ga (1.5 mm)
   body and door
- 24”H x 24”W - 36”H x 24”W, 16 ga (1.5 mm)
   body and 14 ga (2.0 mm) door
- 36”H x 30”W - 60”H x 36”W, 14 ga (2.0 mm)
   body and door
Housing and door (stainless steel):
Stainless Steel, #4 Brushed Finish
Protection Ratings:
-Single door, disconnect and slope top enclosures
  UL/cUL Type 1, 3R, 12, 4 (4X stainless steel)
-Double door enclosures
  UL/cUL Type 1, 12
UL File Number E170282
Slope Top Design
WM Wallmount Enclosures
Product Type Height Width Depth
Disconnect
N = Non-disconnect
X = Disconnect
Material
C = Carbon Steel
4 = Stainless Steel 304
6 = Stainless Steel 316L
Slope Top Version
WM  S   12   12   06    N   C
Understanding the Part Number:
7Note: inch measurements are roundedJB & WM Specification Guide
WM Wallmount Enclosures—Carbon Steel (continued)
Part No. Description Door(s)
H
(in)
H
(mm)
W
(in)
W
(mm)
D
(in)
D
(mm)
Mounting Panel
(included)*
Panel H
(in)
Panel H
(mm)
Panel
W (in)
Panel W
(mm)
WM302008NC WM 30x20x8 Carbon Steel 1 30 760 20 500 8 210 WMMP3020 29 730 18 449
WM302408NC WM 30x24x8 Carbon Steel 1 30 760 24 600 8 210 WMMP3024 29 730 22 549
WM303008NC WM 30x30x8 Carbon Steel 1 30 760 30 760 8 210 WMMP3030 29 730 28 704
WM362408NC WM 36x24x8 Carbon Steel 1 36 900 24 600 8 210 WMMP3624 34 870 22 549
WM363008NC WM 36x30x8 Carbon Steel 1 36 900 30 760 8 210 WMMP3630 34 870 28 704
WM363608NC WM 36x36x8 Carbon Steel 1 36 900 36 900 8 210 WMMP3636 34 870 33 840
WM423008NC WM 42x30x8 Carbon Steel 1 42 1050 30 760 8 210 WMMP4230 40 1020 28 704
WM423608NC WM 42x36x8 Carbon Steel 1 42 1050 36 900 8 210 WMMP4236 40 1020 33 840
WM483608NC WM 48x36x8 Carbon Steel 1 48 1200 36 900 8 210 WMMP4836 45 1155 33 840
WM202010NC WM 20x20x10 Carbon Steel 1 20 500 20 500 10 250 WMMP2020 19 475 18 449
WM242010NC WM 24x20x10 Carbon Steel 1 24 600 20 500 10 250 WMMP2420 22 570 18 449
WM242410NC WM 24x24x10 Carbon Steel 1 24 600 24 600 10 250 WMMP2424 22 570 22 549
WM302410NC WM 30x24x10 Carbon Steel 1 30 760 24 600 10 250 WMMP3024 29 730 22 549
WM303010NC WM 30x30x10 Carbon Steel 1 30 760 30 760 10 250 WMMP3030 29 730 28 704
WM304210NC WM 30x42x10 Carbon Steel 2 30 760 42 1050 10 250 WMMP3042 28 710 39 1000
WM304810NC WM 30x48x10 Carbon Steel 2 30 760 48 1200 10 250 WMMP3048 28 710 45 1150
WM362410NC WM 36x24x10 Carbon Steel 1 36 900 24 600 10 250 WMMP3624 34 870 22 549
WM363010NC WM 36x30x10 Carbon Steel 1 36 900 30 760 10 250 WMMP3630 34 870 28 704
WM423610NC WM 42x36x10 Carbon Steel 1 42 1050 36 900 10 250 WMMP4236 40 1020 33 840
WM483610NC WM 48x36x10 Carbon Steel 1 48 1200 36 900 10 250 WMMP4836 45 1155 33 840
WM603610NC WM 60x36x10 Carbon Steel 1 60 1500 36 900 10 250 WMMP6036 57 1455 33 840
WM202012NC WM 20x20x12 Carbon Steel 1 20 500 20 500 12 300 WMMP2020 19 470 18 449
WM242012NC WM 24x20x12 Carbon Steel 1 24 600 20 500 12 300 WMMP2420 22 570 18 449
WM242412NC WM 24x24x12 Carbon Steel 1 24 600 24 600 12 300 WMMP2424 22 570 22 549
WM302412NC WM 30x24x12 Carbon Steel 1 30 760 24 600 12 300 WMMP3024 29 730 22 549
WM303012NC WM 30x30x12 Carbon Steel 1 30 760 30 760 12 300 WMMP3030 29 730 28 704
WM362412NC WM 36x24x12 Carbon Steel 1 36 900 24 600 12 300 WMMP3624 34 870 22 549
WM363012NC WM 36x30x12 Carbon Steel 1 36 900 30 760 12 300 WMMP3630 34 870 28 704
WM363612NC WM 36x36x12 Carbon Steel 1 36 900 36 900 12 300 WMMP3636 34 870 33 840
WM364212NC WM 36x42x12 Carbon Steel 2 36 900 42 1050 12 300 WMMP3642 33 850 39 1000
WM364812NC WM 36x48x12 Carbon Steel 2 36 900 48 1200 12 300 WMMP3648 33 850 45 1150
WM366012NC WM 36x60x12 Carbon Steel 2 36 900 60 1500 12 300 WMMP3660 33 850 57 1450
WM423612NC WM 42x36x12 Carbon Steel 1 42 1050 36 900 12 300 WMMP4236 40 1020 33 840
WM426012NC WM 42x60x12 Carbon Steel 2 42 1050 60 1500 12 300 WMMP4260 39 1000 57 1450
WM483612NC WM 48x36x12 Carbon Steel 1 48 1200 36 900 12 300 WMMP4836 45 1155 33 840
WM484812NC WM 48x48x12 Carbon Steel 2 48 1200 48 1200 12 300 WMMP4848 45 1150 45 1150
WM603612NC WM 60x36x12 Carbon Steel 1 60 1500 36 900 12 300 WMMP6036 57 1455 33 840
WM363016NC WM 36x30x16 Carbon Steel 1 36 900 30 760 16 400 WMMP3630 34 870 28 704
WM483616NC WM 48x36x16 Carbon Steel 1 48 1200 36 900 16 400 WMMP4836 45 1155 33 840
WM603616NC WM 60x36x16 Carbon Steel 1 60 1500 36 900 16 400 WMMP6036 57 1450 33 840
WM302420NC WM 30x24x20 Carbon Steel 1 30 760 24 600 20 500 WMMP3024 29 730 22 549
WM483620NC WM 48x36x20 Carbon Steel 1 48 1200 36 900 20 500 WMMP4836 45 1155 33 840
*See page 14 for additional mounting panel options
WM Wallmount Enclosures